] d
Jonsere

SPARE PARTS LIST

BRUSHCUTTERS/CLEARING SAWS
FC2145 S, 2006-01



ACCESSORIES FC2145 S, 2006-01

S Accessories
Zubehore
Accessoires
Accessorios
Tillboehor

*compl 502 21 60-13

*502 21 58-01 (4mm)

A

*503 55 86-05 (5mm)

% 50169 17-01 *502 28 59-01/

501 19 22-01

503 97 65-01

503 80 17-01

537 26 54-01

@g——503 21 70-10(x3)

537 26 53-01—




ACCESSORIES FC2145 S, 2006-01

5011922-01 TOOL

50160 02-03 SCREWDRIVER

50169 17-01 COMBINATION WRENCH

502 11 46-03 KEY

502 21 58-01 WRENCH 4MM
502 2160-13 ACCESSORY BAG

502 28 59-01 STOP

503 2170-10 SCREW CCRPANT

503 55 86-05 SPANNER 5MM
503 80 17-01 GREASE
503 9576-04 FILTER NYLON 100 = GREY

503 97 65-01 GREASE

53726 53-01 WINTER COVER

537 26 54-01 WINTER COVER

53738 11-03 FILTER FELT = WHITE
537 41 00-01 WINTER KIT
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ACCESSORIES FC2145 S, 2006-01

S Accessories 502 03 94-07 (225mm)
Zubehore 537 21 71-01 (200mm)
Accessoires
Accessorios
Tillboehor

(503 74 29-01 @
LS

503 21 07-16
503 79 88-01

537 30 66-01

compl 503 95 43-03—

Vector 3-55

502 15 70-02 =

compl 537 28 85-02 502 26 23-01

*compl 544 02 04-02 FC, FCS, FCW

731 23 14-05
537 33 49-01

503 20 02-45 ﬁ 537 17 29-04

*compl 502 28 06-15

502 19 92-03*
> ev &

*503 79 41-01
*503 71 82-01L3 "7 502 20 86-08*

544 02 00-01




ACCESSORIES

502 03 94-07
502 15 70-02
502 19 92-03
502 19 94-03
502 20 85-07
502 20 86-08
502 26 23-01
502 28 06-15
503 20 02-35
503 20 02-45
503 21 07-16
503 21 07-22
503 22 65-04
503 71 82-01
503 74 29-01
503 79 41-01
503 79 88-01
503 95 43-03
537 17 28-07
537 17 29-04
537 21 71-01
537 28 85-02
537 30 66-01
537 31 29-01
537 33 49-01
544 02 00-01
544 02 04-02
73123 14-05

SAW BLADE GUARD
SUPPORT CUP
THROTTLE TRIGGER
THROTTLE LOCKOUT
HANDLE HALF
HANDLE HALF
TRANSPORT GUARD
HANDLE

SCREW IHSCFM
SCREW IHSCFM
SCREW IHSCT
SCREW IHSCT
SQUARE NUT
SWITCH

DECAL

RECOIL SPRING
BLADE

TRIMMER GUARD
HANDLE

BRACKET

SAW BLADE GUARD
GRASS BLADE GUARD
BAG

TRANSPORT GUARD
HANDLEBAR
WIRING

KIT

HEXAGON NUT

225MM

200MM

200-275 MM

FC, FCS, FCW

FC2145 S, 2006-01
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ACCESSORIES FC2145 S, 2006-01

S Accessories
Zubehore
Accessoires
Accessorios *537 25 66-01
Tillboehor

*compl 537 31 09-02 BC

*503 20 02-20 (x2)

537 18 95-01*

537 23 03-01*

*537 29 80-01 ©—7322116-01

503 74 29-01 —
e®

503 21 07-16
537 28 53-01

*compl 503 95 43-04

537 18 95-01*

537 23 03-01*

732 21 16-01*

*compl 537 28 85-02




ACCESSORIES FC2145 S, 2006-01

503 20 02-20 SCREW IHSCFM

503 20 03-16 SCREW IHSCFM
50321 07-16 SCREW IHSCT

503 74 29-01 DECAL

503 95 43-04 TRIMMER GUARD

537 18 95-01 SCREW

53718 95-01 SCREW

5372171-04 BLADE GUARD 200MM
53723 03-01 ATTACHMENT PLATE
53723 03-01 ATTACHMENT PLATE
537 2564-01 ADAPTER

537 2566-01 CLAMP

537 28 53-01 BLADE

53728 85-02 GRASS BLADE GUARD

5372973-02 TRIMMER GUARD FC, FCS, FCW
5372974-02 COVER FC, FCS, FCW
53729 80-01 CUP

537 3109-02 SAW BLADE GUARD BC

7322116-01  NUT
73221 16-01  NUT

4 4 4 a4 NN



BEVEL GEAR FC2145 S, 2006-01

A *compl 503 99 25-71 (BC) 537 18 95-01

*503 20 02-25 (x2)

o) 503 20 15-01*

503 95 45-01

*738 21 01-10

*503 25 08-01

*503 26 17-01

*503 75 89-01 *735 31 31-10

*735 31 33-10

537 24 04-01* (1)

537 29 24-01*

503 94 66-01*

QL 503 22 73-01*

*738 21 01-10

*503 25 08-01

*503 26 17-01

*503 75 89-01 *735 31 31-10

*735 31 33-10

503 94 65-01* (20mm)

503 94 66-01*

" 503 22 73-01*




BEVEL GEAR FC2145 S, 2006-01
PartNo ~  Descripton  Remak  QIYKT

503 20 02-25 SCREW IHSCFM
503 20 03-16 SCREW IHSCFM
503 20 15-01  SCREW IHHM
50322 73-01 NUT

503 25 08-01 BEARING

503 26 17-01 SEALING

503 7589-01 COVER WASHER
503 94 62-71 GEAR

503 94 65-01 DRIVER

503 94 66-01 SUPPORT FLANGE
503 95 45-01 ATTACHMENT PLATE

503 99 25-71 GEAR BC
53718 95-01 SCREW
53724 04-01 DRIVER ASSY 1

53729 24-01 CUP
7322116-01 NUT
7353117-00 CIRCLIP
7353131-10 CIRCLIP
7353133-10 CIRCLIP

73821 01-10 BALL BEARING
738 21 87-12 BALL BEARING

N — — % 4 4 1 % 4 4 4 a4 N



CARBURETOR & AIR FILTER FC2145 S, 2006-01

J %7 503 93 66-01

?7537 18 49-01

544 32 49-23—

537 04 24-01

ﬂ>537 05 23-03

& 537184901 537 30 02-01

544 08 20-01 (x2)

537 22 96-02

537 11 01-01
503 95 83-01

537 11 00-01 By <
‘ 537 27 61-01 (BC)
537 22 96-01 \

537 14 15-01 537 30 93-01
(FC, FCS, FCW) (FC, FCS, FCW)

537 10 99-02
(FC, FCS, FCW)

537 38 11-01
180 Black
(FC, FCS, FCW)

537 14 14-01
(FC, FCS, FCW)

537 42 11-01

01

537 21 32-05

503 95 80-01



CARBURETOR & AIR FILTER FC2145 S, 2006-01

503 20 03-02 SCREW IHSCFM

503 20 03-20 SCREW IHSCFM

503 20 03-20 SCREW IHSCFM

503 23 88-02 FLAT PIN

503 28 31-16 CARBURETTOR FC, FCS, FCW
503 56 00-04 HOSE CLAMP

503 93 66-01 PURGE

503 9579-01 RETAINER BC

503 95 80-01 HUB CAP

503 95 83-01 BELLOWS

537 04 24-01 FUEL HOSE

537 0523-03 FUEL HOSE

5371099-02 MUFFLER FC, FCS, FCW
53711 00-01 CHOKE CONTROL

53711 01-01 SPACER

537 14 14-01 HUB CAP FC, FCS, FCW
53714 15-01 AIR INTAKE FC, FCS, FCW
53716 59-01 GROMMET

537 18 49-01 O-RING

537 18 49-01 O-RING

537 2132-05 KNOB

53722 96-01 MOULDING

537 22 96-02 MOULDING

5372595-01 FILTER HOLDER

5372761-01 MUFFLER BC

537 28 46-01 NIPPLE

53730 02-01 INSULATION WALL

5373093-01 SEALING FC, FCS, FCW
53732 07-01 FILTER COVER

53738 11-01 FILTER

53742 11-01 CHISEL GUIDE
5374271-01 AIRFILTER

544 08 20-01 SCREW

544 32 49-23 FUEL HOSE

73123 14-056 HEXAGON NUT

73171 14-51 HEXAGON NUT FLANGE

0 4 4 4 4 8 a4 4 NN =

80 BLACK (FC, FCS,
FCW)

—_

AN = N 2



CARBURETOR DETAILS

R *compl 503 28 31-16 (FC, FCS, FCW) Zama C1Q-EL21

*503 47 90-01

*537 01 98-01
*503 47 89-01

537 02 09-01*

503 48 19-01%
537 04 90-01*

537 02 11-01*
503 48 18-01*

*537 02 10-01

*537 01 26-01
*537 01 25-01—CO

*503 53 57-01

*503 75 53-01

(1) 537 24 36-01
Set of gaskets
Dichtungssatz
Jeu de joints
Juego de juntas
Packningssats

FC2145 S, 2006-01

Zama C1Q-EL21

503 48 05-01* (x2)

503 97 43-01*

50348 02-01*(1)

503 48 03-01*(1)

) o 503 53 56-01*

537 27 53-01*

503 48 01-01*
503 48 00-01*

503 66 59-01*

@503 47 97-01*

537 02 03-01*

537 27 42-01*

503 90 34-01*
503 97 40-01* (x2)

537 27 55-01* L

//‘
503 90 32-01* L

503 90 33-01*H

© ((((
N7 /f

’//fr(//(('
H *537 27 56-01

5

S

503 47 92-01*
537 38 68-01*

537 27 54-01*



CARBURETOR DETAILS FC2145 S, 2006-01

503 28 31-16 (FC, FCS, FCW) ZAMA

503 47 89-01
503 47 90-01
503 47 92-01
503 47 96-01
503 47 97-01
503 48 00-01
503 48 01-01

503 48 02-01

503 48 03-01

503 48 05-01
503 48 11-01
503 48 18-01
503 48 19-01
503 53 56-01
503 53 57-01
503 66 59-01
503 75 53-01
503 90 32-01
503 90 33-01
503 90 34-01
503 97 40-01
503 97 43-01
537 01 25-01
537 01 26-01
537 01 98-01

537 02 00-01

537 02 01-01

537 02 02-01
537 02 03-01
537 02 07-01
537 02 09-01
537 02 10-01
53702 11-01
537 04 90-01
537 27 42-01
537 27 53-01
537 27 54-01
537 27 55-01
537 27 56-01
537 28 71-01
537 38 68-01

CARBURETTOR

COLLAR
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
VALVE

PIN RETAINING SCREW

SCREW
DIAPHRAGM

GASKET

SCREW
PIECE
SCREW
COLLAR
PLUG WELCH
STRAINER
LEVER
SCREW
LIMITER CAP
LIMITER CAP
RETAINER
WASHER
COVER

BALL
SPRING
LEVER

DIAPHRAGM PUMP

GASKET

COVER
SPRING
SCREW
SHAFT ASSY
SPRING
VALVE
LEVER
BOOT
NOZZLE ASSY
SHAFT ASSY
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
VALVE

C1Q-EL21

537 24 36-01 SET OF
GASKETS
537 24 36-01 SET OF
GASKETS

537 24 36-01 SET OF
GASKETS
537 24 36-01 SET OF
GASKETS

1

- a4 A A g a

—_

a8 U N | N

—_

—_

U GG S G UG G PTG AT G G U U G Y



CLUTCH FC2145 S, 2006-01

*compl 503 95 41-03
N *compl 503 95 35-01

503 20 02-30 (x2)

**735 31 33-10
544 90 07-01




CLUTCH FC2145 S, 2006-01

503 20 02-20 SCREW IHSCFM
503 20 02-30 SCREW IHSCFM
503 20 18-18 SCREW EHHM
503 95 35-01 CLUTCH ASSY
503 9536-01 CLUTCH SHOE
503 95 37-01 CLUTCH HUB
503 9538-01 CLUTCH SPRING
503 9541-03 CLUTCH COVER
53713 53-01 WASHER

537 13 54-01 BEARING BUSH
544 90 07-01 CLUTCH DRUM ASSY
7353133-10 CIRCLIP

73822 02-19 BALL BEARING

A W 1 m W= W= W NN



FC2145 S, 2006-01

COVER

537 26 00-01

503 20 02-20 (x3)

1
<
o0}
©
M~
[sp}
N~
o«
w

503 20 02-20

537 25 88-02

537 26 01-01

537 37 57-02 (FC) FC 2145
537 37 57-01 (FCS) FC 21455
537 37 57-04 (FCW) FC 2145W

503 20 02-20 (x2)

537 37 57-03 (BC) BC 2145



COVER FC2145 S, 2006-01

503 20 02-20 SCREW IHSCFM

503 20 02-20 SCREW IHSCFM

503 20 02-20 SCREW IHSCFM
53725 88-02 CYLINDER COVER
537 26 00-01 HEAT PROTECTOR
53726 01-01 PROTECTIVE COVER

5373757-01 LABEL FCS
53737 57-02 LABEL FC
537 3757-03 LABEL BC
53737 57-04 LABEL FCW

A N W

5373768-01 PLUG



CRANKCASE FC2145 S, 2006-01

Q *compl 537 23 04-01

*503 26 02-04

*725 53 31-55 (x4)

502 08 96-01

537 30 94-01
(FC, FCS, FCW)

*503 94 80-01

@ &
*738 22 02-25 (x2) &d* / / /
N \

503 73 58-01

537 27 94-01 (BC)
537 30 99-01 (FC, FCS, FCW)
&

537 28 05-01 //('z‘/

*505 27 57-19

537 39 10-01



CRANKCASE FC2145 S, 2006-01

502 08 96-01 CABLE HOLDER
503 26 02-04 SEALING RING
503 73 58-01 BUSHING

503 94 80-01 GASKET

505 27 57-19 SEALING RING
537 23 04-01 CRANKCASE

53727 94-01 WALL BC

537 28 05-01 CABLE HOLDER

537 3094-01 SEALING FC, FCS, FCW
537 3099-01 WALL FC, FCS, FCW

53739 10-01 SHORT CIRCUIT CABLE
72013 07-10 PARALLEL PIN
72553 31-55 SCREW IHSCM
738 22 02-25 BALL BEARING

N AN =2 4 0O a0 O aa g a g



CRANKSHAFT

P *compl 537 18 97-02

FC2145 S, 2006-01




CRANKSHAFT FC2145 S, 2006-01

50145 16-01 NEEDLE BEARING

503 26 02-04 SEALING RING

505 27 57-19 SEALING RING

537 1585-01 CUP FCS, FCW
537 18 97-02 CRANKSHAFT

738 22 02-25 BALL BEARING

N = N = —a



CYLINDER PISTON

M *compl 503 95 64-02 (FCS, FCW g41mm 43cc)
**compl 503 95 63-06 (BC, FC g42mm 45cc) 737 32 09-01

503 66 54-01 (BC, FCS, FCW)

503 55 22-01 (FC)

*537 15 94-02 (41mm 43cc)_ |
**503 90 73-71 (g42mm 45cc)

FC2145 S, 2006-01

503 95 27-01

503 28 90-45 941
503 28 90-05 g42—

501 45 16-01

737 44 10-00 (x2) —



CYLINDER PISTON FC2145 S, 2006-01

50145 16-01 NEEDLE BEARING

1
503 28 90-05 PISTON RING DIA.42 1
503 28 90-45 PISTON RING DIA.41 1
503 55 22-01 PLUG FC 1
503 66 54-01 DECOMPRESSION VALVE BC, FCS, FCW 1
503 90 73-71 PISTON ASSY DIA.42MM 45CC 1
503 9527-01 GASKET 1
503 9563-04 CYLINDER ASSY BC, FC DIA.42MM 45CC 1
503 95 63-06 CYLINDER ASSY BC, FC DIA.42MM 45CC 1

503 9564-02 CYLINDER ASSY Zggéch il Ll
504 34 00-04 FITTING

5371594-02 PISTON ASSY DIA.41MM 43CC
53718 00-01 PROTECTIVE CAP

72553 31-55 SCREW IHSCM

737 44 10-00 SNAP RING

—_

N A o o



FUEL TANK FC2145 S, 2006-01

D ?—537 18 49-01

544 07 69-02
50320 02-16 501 76 83-32
537 18 49-01
537 17 25-04 (FC, FCS, FCW)
537 17 25-03 (BC) 503 44 32-01

503 94 93-02

537 21 99-01
503 21 71-16

503 95 61-01 (x2)



FUEL TANK FC2145 S, 2006-01

50176 83-32 FUEL HOSE

50320 02-16 SCREW IHSCFM

503 20 02-16 SCREW IHSCFM

503 2171-16 SCREW IHSCT

50322 10-12 HEXAGON NUT

503 44 32-01 FUEL FILTER

503 94 93-02 FUEL TANK

503 9561-01  ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT

53717 25-03 COVER BC
537 17 25-04 COVER FC, FCS, FCW
537 18 49-01 O-RING

537 18 49-01 O-RING

5372199-01 HOSE GUARD

537 36 34-01 TANK CAP

A AN 2 N = N .



HANDLE & CONTROLS FC2145 S, 2006-01

D FC,FCS,FCW 2145
HANDLE & CONTROLS




HANDLE & CONTROLS FC2145 S, 2006-01

1 5371972-14 THROTTLE HANDLE FC, FCS, FCW 1
2 537 26 34-02 THROTTLE TRIGGER 1 1
3 53728 37-01 SPRING THROTTLE TRIG 1 1
4 503 21 75-20 SCREW IHSCFT 2 1
5 537 1553-05 HANDLE HALF 1 1
6 537 1556-02 THROTTLE LOCKOUT 1 1
7 53719 97-01 SPRING 1 1
8 537 18 24-02 COVER 1 1
9 537 4190-01 SWITCH 1 1
10 537 1552-05 HANDLE HALF 1 1
11 53726 35-01 THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
12 53734 27-01 SPRING 1 1
13 503 2170-10 SCREW CCRPANT 1 1
14 53725 11-01 SECURING PLATE 1 1
15 503 2171-20 SCREW IHSCT FCwW 2
16 53720 16-02 RETAINER FCW 1
17 73123 14-05 HEXAGON NUT 1
18 537 20 15-02 RETAINER FCW 1
19 503 20 02-35 SCREW IHSCFM FC, FCS 1
19 503 20 02-45 SCREW IHSCFM FCW 1
20 503 71 82-02 SWITCH FCwW 1
21 537 17 28-08 HANDLE FC, FCS, FCW 1
22 73123 14-05 HEXAGON NUT 1
23 537 17 29-04 BRACKET 1
24 503 20 02-45 SCREW IHSCFM 1
25 53722 72-01 ELEMENT FCW 1
26 503 95 86-01 HANDLEBAR FC, FCS 1
26 503 95 86-02 HANDLEBAR FCW 1
27 537 1290-02 HANDLEBAR BRACKET 1
28 503 20 02-25 SCREW IHSCFM 2
29 502 2193-01 TURNING KNOB 1
30 72523 84-85 SCREW EHHM 1
31 53722 71-01 ELEMENT FCwW 1
32 537 26 51-01 SECURING PLATE FCW 2
33 53712 91-02 HANDLEBAR BRACKET 1
34 504 53 86-02 WIRING ASSY FCW 1

1

34 505 16 55-01 WIRING ASSY FC, FCS



HANDLE & CONTROLS FC2145 S, 2006-01

E *compl 544 32 06-05 (BC)

*503 21 66-16 (x2)

725 23 82-85 (BC)

503 22 10-1
3 0-13 502 21 93-01 (BC)

537 12 90-02

537 17 28-07

502 28 21-01

537 33 49-01

S
537 12 91-02

°)

SIESaa =l s

**compl 503 95 39-01 **503 21 66-16




HANDLE & CONTROLS FC2145 S, 2006-01
PartNo Descripton ~ Remak  QIYKT

502 21 93-01 TURNING KNOB BC
50228 21-01 WASHER

503 20 02-25 SCREW IHSCFM

503 20 02-45 SCREW IHSCFM

503 20 07-35 SCREW IHSCFM

503 2166-16  SCREW IHSCT

503 2166-16 SCREW IHSCT

50322 10-13 HEXAGON NUT

503 71 82-01 SWITCH

503 95 39-01 WIRING

537 1290-02 HANDLEBAR BRACKET
5371291-02 HANDLEBAR BRACKET
53716 06-02 THROTTLE LOCKOUT
53716 07-02 STARTER THROTTLE LOC
53716 08-02 THROTTLE TRIGGER

537 17 28-07 HANDLE

53717 29-04 BRACKET

537 17 42-01 SPRING THROTTLE TRIG
537 17 43-01  SPRING

537 18 07-04 HANDLE HALF BC
537 18 08-07 HANDLE HALF BC
537 3349-01 HANDLEBAR

544 32 06-05 THROTTLE HANDLE ASSY BC
72523 82-85 SCREW EHHM BC

4 4 4 4 4 a4 N N

73123 14-056 HEXAGON NUT



HARNESS

BC,FCS, FCW
compl 531 00 86-03
compl 531 00 86-04 US

537 30 85-01
537 30 85-02 US

§ 537 11 35-01

+— 537 04 95-01

537 15 35-01

| 50202 30-02

502 02 38-01

compl 502 02 28-02—

502 02 29-02
| 73531 09-20

503 99 61-01 (x3)

FC2145 S, 2006-01

Vector 3-55

537 27 70-01

s/

537 27 69-01

§ 537 33 15-01

A

compl 537 17 12-03

503 99 59-02—

537 17 53-01

N
537 04 92-01 ﬁ

537 04 93-01

Y

Y,

compl 502 02 28-03

501 60 82015

~ 537 17 54-01 (x3)

>
537 04 94-01
ﬁ.




HARNESS FC2145 S, 2006-01

50160 82-01 HARNESS

502 02 28-02 WELT HOOK

502 02 28-03 WELT HOOK

502 02 29-02 HOOK

502 02 30-02 LOCK

502 02 38-01 SPRING

503 99 59-02 HIP PAD

503 99 61-01 BAND

53100 86-03 HARNESS BC, FCS, FCW
53100 86-04 HARNESS us
537 04 92-01 HIP PAD

537 04 93-01 HIP PAD

537 04 94-01 HIP PAD

537 04 95-01 BAND

537 1135-01 RETAINER

537 1535-01 STRAP

53717 12-03 HIP PAD

537 17 53-01 HIP PAD

53717 54-01 HIP PAD

53727 69-01 FRONT PIECE

53727 70-01 FRONT PIECE

537 3085-01 HARNESS

537 3085-02 HARNESS us
53733 15-01 BUCKLE

7353109-20 E-CLIP

QG oG J5 GO G G G G G O S G G G0 ST G G G G G G Y



HARNESS FC2145 S, 2006-01

Egmpl 537 27 58-01 Vector 2-55, 2-35

compl 537 27 58-03 US

537 27 70-01 537 27 69-01

503 99 61-01

— 503 99 61-03 537 17 54-01 x3

537 27 59-02

537 27 59-02

| 502 02 30-02

502 02 38-01
compl 502 02 28-01—

502 02 29-02
| 735 31 09-20




HARNESS FC2145 S, 2006-01

502 02 28-01 HOOK

502 02 29-02 HOOK

502 02 30-02 LOCK

502 02 38-01 SPRING

50399 61-01 BAND

503 99 61-01 BAND

50399 61-01 BAND

503 99 61-01 BAND

503 99 61-03 BAND

503 99 61-03 BAND

537 1135-01 RETAINER

537 17 54-01 HIP PAD

53727 58-01 HARNESS FC
53727 58-03 HARNESS us
53727 59-02 HIP PAD

53727 59-02 HIP PAD

537 27 69-01 FRONT PIECE

53727 70-01 FRONT PIECE

7353109-20 E-CLIP

A 4 ) ) 4



IGNITION SYSTEM FC2145 S, 2006-01

537 42 80-01**

503 23 51-09 Champion RCJ 6Y

**compl 537 37 89-01 (FC, FCS, FCW)
**compl 537 37 89-02 (BC)
537 25 63-01 (FCW)

503 20 25-16 (x2)

537 39 10-01

503 22 04-01

*compl 503 95 33-01 (BC, FC, FCS)
*compl 503 95 33-02 (FCW)



IGNITION SYSTEM FC2145 S, 2006-01

53739 10-01 SHORT CIRCUIT CABLE
537 42 80-01 SPARKPLUG CAP

5018199-03 SCREW 2
503 20 25-16 SCREW IHSCM 2
503 20 25-16 SCREW IHSCM 2
503 22 04-01 NUT 1
503 23 00-42 WASHER 2
50323 51-09 SPARKPLUG CHAMPION RCJ 6Y 1
503 8124-01 STARTER PAWL 2
503 81 29-01 SPRING 2
503 9533-01 FLYWHEEL BC, FC, FCS 1
503 95 33-02 FLYWHEEL FCW 1
537 2563-01 GENERATOR STATOR FCW 1
537 3756-01 IGNITION SYSTEM FC, FCS, FCW 1
537 37 56-02 IGNITION SYSTEM BC 1

1

1



MUFFLER

*compl 503 94 90-01 (CAT)
H *compl 503 94 90-02

537 22 85-01

FC2145 S, 2006-01

537 27 09-01*



MUFFLER FC2145 S, 2006-01

503 20 02-20 SCREW IHSCFM

503 20 29-70 SCREW IHSCFM

503 23 04-02 WASHER

503 94 90-01 MUFFLER ASSY CAT
503 94 90-02 MUFFLER ASSY

537 19 87-01 GASKET

53722 85-01 HEAT DEFLECTOR

53727 09-01 SPARK ARRESTER SCREEN

724 12 87-59 SCREW CRPANM

A A A NN .



SHAFT FC2145 S, 2006-01

*compl 537 27 92-03 (FC, FCS, FCW)
B *compl 537 27 92-06 (BC)

544 02 94-01*
506 11 03-01*

537 30 98-01*
537 30 97-01*

L=1354mm @= 32,2mm FC, FCS, FCW
L=1465mm @= 32,2mm BC

</

*544 02 94-01(FC, FCS, FCW)

@=10,9+0,3mm
537 18 31-01*
.,{%
%

A
L=1401mm &= 9mm F, Fx, FxT
L=1512mm &= 9mm R, Rx

L@

C€
< | @ A
i 503 95 54-01 (FC, FCS, FCW) ©
A 503 95 54-02 (BC) @)
503 92 44-01 (FC, FCS, FCW) ()

537 29 47-07 503 92 44-02 (BC)
537 29 47-03 (US, Can)




SHAFT FC2145 S, 2006-01

503 92 44-01 DRIVE SHAFT FC, FCS, FCW
503 92 44-02 DRIVE SHAFT BC
503 95 54-01 DRIVE SHAFT FC, FCS, FCW
503 95 54-02 DRIVE SHAFT BC

506 11 03-01  O-RING
537 18 31-01 GUIDE

53727 92-03 TUBE FC, FCS, FCW
53727 92-06 TUBE BC
5372947-03 LABEL uS, CAN

5372947-07 LABEL

5373097-01 TAPE

537 3098-01 ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT

544 02 94-01 SPACER

544 02 94-01 SPACER FC, FCS, FCW

—_ 4 4 a4 a4



STARTER FC2145 S, 2006-01

K *compl 537 25 93-01

*503 95 73-01

*503 21 69-16 *502 20 06-01

503 99 77-01*

*537 25 90-01

*537 25 89-01

537 37 58-01

[ ]
-
-]
|
n
1]
-
n
2

537 37 58-01




STARTER

502 20 06-01
503 20 02-20
503 21 29-06
503 21 69-16
503 95 73-01
503 99 77-01
505 30 51-25
537 25 89-01
537 25 90-01
537 25 93-01
537 37 58-01
537 37 58-01

SPRING CASSETTE ASSY
SCREW IHSCFM
SCREW CCRPANT
SCREW IHSCT
STARTER PULLEY
STARTER HANDLE
STARTER CORD
STARTER HOUSING
AIR CONDUCTOR
STARTER

LABEL

LABEL

FC2145 S, 2006-01

P O G O N



TOWER FC2145 S, 2006-01

503 20 02-25 (x2)

503 20 02-16 (x2)
503 95 53-05

537 19 79-01
502 19 71-01

537 27 11-02

50219 71-01 503 85 73-02

)

U 503 22 65-01

503 85 73-02

503 95 59-05 (FC, FCS, FCW)
537 19 89-04 (BC)



TOWER FC2145 S, 2006-01

50219 71-01 SQUARE NUT

502 1971-01 SQUARE NUT

503 20 02-16 SCREW IHSCFM

503 20 02-16 SCREW IHSCFM

503 20 02-25 SCREW IHSCFM

50322 10-12 HEXAGON NUT

503 22 65-01 SQUARE NUT

503 85 73-02 COVER

503 8573-02 COVER

503 95 53-05 HOLDER ANTIVIBRATION

503 95 59-05 SUSPENSION FC, FCS, FCW
5371979-01 BAND
537 19 89-04 SUSPENSION BC

53720 18-02 LOOP
53727 11-02 GUIDE RAIL
53729 97-01 ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT

N — — 4 4 4 4 4 0 NN 2 N



